ＳＭ－ＳＭ－ＳＭ－ＳＭ－３０３０４９３０３０４９３０３０４９３０３０４９----AAAA
ＩＮＳＴＲＵＣＴＩＯＮＩＮＳＴＲＵＣＴＩＯＮＩＮＳＴＲＵＣＴＩＯＮＩＮＳＴＲＵＣＴＩＯＮ    ＭＡＮＵＡＬＭＡＮＵＡＬＭＡＮＵＡＬＭＡＮＵＡＬ
ＢＬＯＣＫＢＬＯＣＫＢＬＯＣＫＢＬＯＣＫ    ＭＡＮＩＦＯＬＤＭＡＮＩＦＯＬＤＭＡＮＩＦＯＬＤＭＡＮＩＦＯＬＤ
W4G2W4G2W4G2W4G2----SERIESSERIESSERIESSERIES
SERIAL TRANSMISSION TYPESERIAL TRANSMISSION TYPESERIAL TRANSMISSION TYPESERIAL TRANSMISSION TYPE
ＭＭＭＭWWWW４４４４GGGG※※※※２２２２－Ｔ－Ｔ－Ｔ－Ｔ８８８８MMMM※※※※
（（（（APPLICABLE TO ASAPPLICABLE TO ASAPPLICABLE TO ASAPPLICABLE TO AS----InterfaceInterfaceInterfaceInterface））））
● Please  read  this  instruction manual

Discontinue
[SM-303049-A] ―27―
HOW TO ORDER
6
６． HOW TO ORDER
• Manifold
 (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)  (g)  (h) (i)  (j)        (k)
(a) No. of port (b) Piping direction (c) Series model (d) Operator type
Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description
3 3 port valve A Top porting(Direct piping) 2 MW4G2 1 2-position single
4 5 port valve B Side porting(Base piping)   2 2-position double
  Z Back porting(Base piping)   3 3-position CC
      4 3-position ABR
      5 3-position PAB
      1 Normal close NC (3GA)
      11 Normal open NO (3GA)
      8 Mix
(e)Connecting port diameter (f)Wiring type (g) Pin layout (h) Option
Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description
See table 1 (※1) T8MA 4point output/input No code Standard
No
code
No option
  T8M6 8point output/input W
Double
wiring type
M
Manual override of
non-locked type
    M7
Manual override with
OFF function
  H
Wrong operation
prevention valve(※2)
      K External pilot
      A Ozone and cutting oil
      F Built-in A・B port filters
      Y※※ Input/output block(※3)
(i) Mount type (j) No. of stations (k) Voltage
Symbol Description Code Description Code Description
No
mark
Direct mount 2～16 No. of stations
3 DC24V
(※4)
D
DIN rail
mount
Table 1: (e) Connecting port
 Symbol Connection specifications MW4GA2 MW4GB2 MW4GZ2
C4 One-touch joint φ4 ● ● ●
C6 One-touch joint φ6 ● ● ●
C8 One-touch joint φ８ ● ● ●
06 Rc1/8 ●
CL6 One-touch joint L-shape φ6  ●
A/B Port
CL8 One-touch joint L-shape φ8  ●
P/R Port (one-touch joint)
φ8, φ8 L-shape
φ10, φ10 L-shape
※1 The diameter of the P・R port is specified by the air intake/exhaust block.
※2 For the 3-position all-port block and PAB connection, valve specifications(H) for the malfunction prevention are not
available.
※3 A numeric value showing the combination of continuos number of input/output block stations is put in ※※.
※4 For the serial transmission connection specifications, AC 100V and DC12V settings are not provided.
For details, check the catalog.
G 4 W MW A 2 1 0 C8 4 H 3   T8MA D
Discontinue